
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:119
ANSWERED ON:08.07.2014
REGIONAL REHABILITATION CENTRES
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start Regional Rehabilitation Centres for mentally retarded persons in the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the locations selected for the said purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT 
(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT) 

(a) There is no such specific proposal to start Regional Rehabilitation Centres for mentally retarded persons in the Ministry. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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